ADNAN SYED						IN THE CIRCUIT COURT						
Petitioner					•	FOI	FOR BALTIMORE CITY					
v.						Case No. 199103042-46						
STATE OF MARYLAND												
Respondent						P.C. No. 10432						

ORDER

Having reviewed the Remand Order issued by the Court of Special Appeals and the Motion to Re-Open Post Conviction Proceedings, it is this <u>6</u> day of August, 2015, **ORDERED**, that this matter is assigned to Judge Martin P. Welch (Ret. Circuit Court for Baltimore City).

> W. MICHEL PIERSON, Judge Judge's signature appears on original document Judge W. Michel Pierson

Administrative Judge

Copies to:

C. Justin Brown, Esq. Thiruvendran Vignarajah, Esq. Mr. Adnan Syed